# Indian Law Review (ILR)

A P E R S

Peer Reviewed Journal

ISSN 2229-7960



## Call for Papers for the 16th Volume of Indian Law Review

## **SUBMISSIONS ACCEPTED**

- Research Papers
- Articles
- Essays

## **Indian Law Review**

The Indian Law Review is the core journal of the National Law Institute University, Bhopal. It is a peer-reviewed journal that is consistently being published since 2009. The Editorial Board invites contributions from academicians, practitioners and researchers across legal fatermities.

### **IMPORTANT DATES**

30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Paper submission deadline

20 OCTOBER 2024 Acceptance notification

#### **GUIDELINES**

- Authors are informed not to resort to plagiarism and that the NLIU follows zero-tolerance against plagiarism.
- Not more than 2 authors are allowed for one article.
- All the contributions are to be in Times New Roman with a font size of 12. Headings should be in capital letters with a font size 16 and subheadings should be in Font size 14. Further, the footnotes shall be in font size 10.A line spacing of 1.15 for the main text and 1.0 for the footnotes is to be followed.
- A one-line gap must be maintained between headings and paragraphs. All paragraphs should commence with a one-inch indent.
- All writing should conform to the Oxford University Standard for Citation of Legal Authorities (OSCOLA), 4th Edition.
- The subject of the email shall be as follows "Submission for Volume XVI, | Name of the Author/Authors Title of Submission"

• All submissions shall be sent to ilr@nliu.ac.in in .doc or .docx format with file named as – "[Name of Author/Authors] – Title of Submission" For more information on submission please visit <u>https://nliu.ac.in/editorial-policy-ilr-v-xvi/</u>

#### www.nliu.ac.in

#### ilr@nliu.ac.in